### BUDVA HOTEL MEDITERAN

26-28 September 2019

### MONTENEGRO

FIRST ANNOUNCEMENT







### **16<sup>th</sup> INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS**

ASSOCIATION OF GYNECOLOGISTS AND OBSTETRICIANS OF SERBIA, MONTENEGRO AND THE REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA



www.ugoscgrs.rs

# **16th INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS**

#### ASSOCIATION OF GYNECOLOGISTS AND OBSTETRICIANS OF SERBIA, MONTENEGRO AND REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA

www.ugoscgrs.rs

Budva, 26-28 September 2019

#### **Dates:**

26-28 September 2019

#### Venue:

Mediteran Hotel & Resort, Budva

#### **Organizer:**

Association of Gynecologists and Obstetricians of Serbia, Montenegro and Republika Srpska

#### **President:**

Prof. dr. Aleksandar Stefanović

#### Vice presidents:

Prim. dr. Vojislav Miketić Prof. dr. Vesna Ećim Zlojutro

#### Secretary general:

Prof. dr. Miroslava Gojnić Dugalić

# **16th INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS**

ASSOCIATION OF GYNECOLOGISTS AND OBSTETRICIANS OF SERBIA, MONTENEGRO AND REPUBLIC OF SRPSKA

www.ugoscgrs.rs

Budva, 26-28 September 2019

#### **INFORMATION FOR AUTHORS (FREE COMMUNICATIONS):**

- We invite all participants to send abstracts up to 500 words.
- The deadline for abstract submission is 1 August 2019.
- Abstract propositions are: MS Word file, font Times New Roman, size 12pt, line spacing 1,15. Abstract elements: TITLE (clearly formulated), AUTHORS (without titles), INSTITUTION (place of employment of author). Abstract body should consist of short introduction, aim, materials and methods, results, and short conclusion. Foreign words should be marked with italic. No need for references in Free communications abstracts.
- Authors will receive notification of acceptance/rejection no later than 15 August 2019. In case notification is not received, please contact organizer.

#### **Registration fee:**

Π

R III

Π

EUR 75 + VAT until 31 May 2019 EUR 100 + VAT from 1 June 2019 until 20 September 2019

H

ð

#### **Registration info:**

Registration and accommodation through Miross Travel Agency Contacts: Miloš Dimitrijević and Katarina Stojmanovski Mail: ugoscgrs@miross.rs Web: www.ugoscgrs.rs Tel: +381 11 30 33 225, 30 33 226 Fax: +381 11 30 34 615

#### Accreditation info:

The congress is in the process of accreditation